SIMPLE AMENDMENT SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT PROCEDURAL MOTION			
MOTION BY ALD. DIMITRIJEVIC			
RELATING TO FIL	E NO. 230804	VERSION:	ORIGINAL
TITLE:	Resolution authorizing the Department of Public Works to issue a Request for Proposals for a guaranteed energy savings performance contract for City of Milwaukee buildings and facilities		
ITEM NUMBER:	18		
COMMITTEE:	PUBLIC WORKS		

MOTION

I move to amend Common Council File Number 230804 by replacing the Original with the attached Proposed Substitute.

I further move for adoption of the resolution as substituted.

ANALYSIS

The Proposed Substitute changes the method of funding the audit from a direct Environmental Collaboration Office expenditure to a transfer from DOA to the Department of Public Works.

CC File 230804 Motion DRAFTER: JDO DATE: 10/04/2023